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	2023 QCSA  IMPORTANT  DATES


	DATE
	DESCRIPTION

	20th January 2023, Friday
	Club Registration in MyClubMate (MCM) due

and subsequent payment ($150) to be paid via mail or internet banking to QCSA quoting club reference.

	27th January 2023, Friday
	Field Details Information due in MCM and/or by email (advising dates field/s not available; lights for games; how many fields, etc).  Field measurements are also required.

	1st February 2023, Wednesday
	Information Night (General Meeting, 7:00pm)

	17th February 2023; Friday
	Proposed Teams due in MCM

	24th February 2023; Friday
	Final Teams Nominations due in MCM; 5pm

	1st March 2023; Wednesday
	Club Contact Information due in MCM (Committee members, club position holders, etc., excluding coaches/managers)

	2nd March 2023; Thursday
	Provisional Divisions to be advised to Clubs

	7th March 2023; Tuesday
	Objections to Provisional Divisions due (must email Form from website); 5pm

	13th March 2023; Monday
	Revised Divisions to be advised to Clubs

	18th March 2023; Saturday
	Divisional Setting Day (times to be advised closer to the day)

	29th March 2023; Wednesday
	General Meeting, 7:00pm

	12th April 2023; Wednesday
	Team Contacts (coaches/managers) due on MCM

	29th April – 1st May 2023
	State Carnival Competition 

	10th May 2023; Wednesday
	General Meeting, 7:00pm

	9th August 2023; Wednesday
	General Meeting, 7:00pm

	19th August 2023; Saturday
	Under 6,7,8 Carnival

	8th/9th September 2023; Friday/Saturday
	QCSA Grand Finals

	28th September – 2nd October 2023 approx
	CFFA National Competition

	6th December 2023; Wednesday
	QCSA AGM, 7:00pm


Referees Shield

3rd/4th March 2023

10th/11th March 2023

17th/18th March 2023

24th/25th March 2023 – Finals

31st March/1st April 2023 – back up dates

